COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1
DATE: 4/14/2017
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PROJECT: Dry Creek Road at Dry Creek Bridge Replacement

Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(080)

CONTRACTOR: Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.
4950 Allison Parkway, Suite A
Vacaville, CA 95688

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance
with standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

TIME EXTENSION VALUE

Adjust Contract Items at Contract Price

Increase ltem #13 Water Quality Sampling and
Analysis Day.

5 EA @ $503.00/ EA = $2,515.00

2 EA @ $503.00/ EA = $1,006.00

Adjustment of Contract Time:

No adjustment of contract time will be made.

Increase ltem #14 Water Quality Monitoring Report.

0 $3,621.00

REQUESTED BY: Contractor

REASON: Item No. 1. Overrun of contract bid items.

0 $3,521.00

The contractor shall receive and accept the agreed price of $3,521.00 based on increase in contract
quantities. No adjustments to the contract unit price of any item will be made in accordance
with Section 9-1.06, "Changed Quantity Payment Adjustments,” of the Standard Specifications.

This sum constitutes full and complete compensation for providing all labor, materials, equipment,
tools and incidentals, and includes all markups by reason of this change.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER;
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions)
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions)
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER:

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

90 Days
0 Days
0 Days

90 Days
$794,766.00

0.00

0.00
3,5621.00
$798,287.00
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RECOMMENDED:

By: Department of Public Works

APPROVED: OWNER

By: Board of Supervisors

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

DATE: 4/14/2017
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Gabe Farncroft, Senior Project Manager 4.20.17

Name and Title Date

Scott De Leon, Director

Name and Title Date

Jeff Smith, Chair

Name and Title Date



