COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

CHANGE ORDER NO:

1

DATE:

4/14/2017

Page 1 of 2

PROJECT:

Dry Creek Road at Dry Creek Bridge Replacement

Federal Project No. BRLO-5914(080)

CONTRACTOR:

Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc. 4950 Allison Parkway, Suite A

Vacaville, CA 95688

Note:

These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TIME EXTENSION	VALUE
1	Adjust Contract Items at Contract Price		
	Increase Item #13 Water Quality Sampling and Analysis Day. 5 EA @ \$503.00/ EA = \$2,515.00		
	Increase Item #14 Water Quality Monitoring Report. 2 EA @ \$503.00/ EA = \$1,006.00	0	\$3,521.00
	Adjustment of Contract Time:		
	No adjustment of contract time will be made.		
		0	\$3,521.00

REQUESTED BY: Contractor

REASON: Item No. 1. Overrun of contract bid items.

The contractor shall receive and accept the agreed price of \$3,521.00 based on increase in contract quantities. No adjustments to the contract unit price of any item will be made in accordance with Section 9-1.06, "Changed Quantity Payment Adjustments," of the Standard Specifications.

This sum constitutes full and complete compensation for providing all labor, materials, equipment, tools and incidentals, and includes all markups by reason of this change.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:	90 Days 0 Days 0 Days 90 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$794,766.00 0.00 0.00 3,521.00 \$798,287.00

Department of Public Works 255 North Forbes Street DATE: 4/14/2017 Lakeport, CA 95453 Page 2 of 2 ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR Gabe Farncroft, Senior Project Manager 4.20.17 By: Name and Title Date **RECOMMENDED:** Scott De Leon, Director By: Department of Public Works Name and Title Date APPROVED: OWNER Jeff Smith, Chair

Name and Title

CHANGE ORDER NO:

Date

COUNTY OF LAKE

**Board of Supervisors** 

By: